
Viry-chatillon ( Halle Des Sports Jacques Bede)  le 15 - 16 décembre 2012

Championnats de l'Essonne en Salle

091001

CQ 91

50m - Salle / CAF (16/12/2012)     Finale  1

1 LEEMAN NAVARRETE Elena 1125792 CAF /97 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 7''00 IR2 30

2 LETOURNEUR Aurore 1456389 CAF /96 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 7''05 IR3 15

3 MOUDOUTE-BELL Sara 1538958 CAF /97 Es Montgeron 91 I-F 7''19 R1 73

4 DIVILA Beverly 869402 CAF /96 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 7''22 R1 65

5 MARTIN Noemie 1288720 CAF /96 Gien Athle Marathon 45 CEN 7''25 R2 56

6 JEAN-LAURENT Lea 1381190 CAF /97 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 7''41 R3 10

50m - Salle / CAF (16/12/2012)     Finale  2

1 CALORE Oriane 1132122 CAF /97 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 7''30 R2 41

2 BONNAMY Chloe 1322433 CAF /97 Es Montgeron 91 I-F 7''40 R3 12

3 MARTIN Elise 1201009 CAF /96 Gien Athle Marathon 45 CEN 7''44 R3 01

4 VINCENT Manon 1476866 CAF /97 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 7''56 R5 67

5 NSINGI Audrey 1205602 CAF /96 As Corbeil-essonnes 91 I-F 7''59 R5 59

CHAULEAU Kendra 1225145 CAF /97 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F NP

50m - Salle / CAF (16/12/2012)     Semi f.  1

1 LETOURNEUR Aurore 1456389 CAF /96 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 7''08Q IR3 06

2 MOUDOUTE-BELL Sara 1538958 CAF /97 Es Montgeron 91 I-F 7''25Q R2 56

3 CALORE Oriane 1132122 CAF /97 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 7''28q R2 47

4 BONNAMY Chloe 1322433 CAF /97 Es Montgeron 91 I-F 7''35q R3 27

5 MIGUEL Manon 685598 CAF /96 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 7''65 R6 43

CHERRIER Pauline 1478321 CAF /96 Sc Draveil 91 I-F NP

50m - Salle / CAF (16/12/2012)     Semi f.  2

1 DIVILA Beverly 869402 CAF /96 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 7''14Q IR4 88

2 JEAN-LAURENT Lea 1381190 CAF /97 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 7''33Q R2 32

3 MARTIN Elise 1201009 CAF /96 Gien Athle Marathon 45 CEN 7''35q R3 27

4 CHAULEAU Kendra 1225145 CAF /97 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 7''50q R4 84

5 NOUREL Melina 1533485 CAF /97 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 7''74 R6 18

6 DIARRA Salle 1003760 CAF /96 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 7''80 D1 02

50m - Salle / CAF (16/12/2012)     Semi f.  3

1 LEEMAN NAVARRETE Elena 1125792 CAF /97 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 7''08Q IR3 06

2 MARTIN Noemie 1288720 CAF /96 Gien Athle Marathon 45 CEN 7''23Q R1 62

3 VINCENT Manon 1476866 CAF /97 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 7''55q R5 70

4 NSINGI Audrey 1205602 CAF /96 As Corbeil-essonnes 91 I-F 7''58q R5 62

5 GRADEL Fanny 1484765 CAF /96 Lisses Ac 91 I-F 7''65 R6 43

6 MBAN Elisa 1223881 CAF /97 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 7''89 D2 79

50m - Salle / CAF (16/12/2012)     Série  1

1 DIVILA Beverly 869402 CAF /96 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 7''19Q R1 73

2 MARTIN Noemie 1288720 CAF /96 Gien Athle Marathon 45 CEN 7''20Q R1 70

3 CHAULEAU Kendra 1225145 CAF /97 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 7''58Q R5 62

4 MBAN Elisa 1223881 CAF /97 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 7''86q D2 86

5 CHERRIER Pauline 1478321 CAF /96 Sc Draveil 91 I-F 7''92q D2 71

6 ROUSSILLON Morgane 1533484 CAF /97 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 8''18 D5 05

50m - Salle / CAF (16/12/2012)     Série  2

1 LEEMAN NAVARRETE Elena 1125792 CAF /97 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 7''09Q IR4 03

2 CALORE Oriane 1132122 CAF /97 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 7''34Q R2 30

3 MIGUEL Manon 685598 CAF /96 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 7''71Q R6 26

4 NOUREL Melina 1533485 CAF /97 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 7''83q D1 94

5 SUBASKARAN Olivia 1433091 CAF /97 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 8''09 D4 27

6 CISSE Yakare 1474844 CAF /96 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 8''20 D5 00

50m - Salle / CAF (16/12/2012)     Série  3

1 JEAN-LAURENT Lea 1381190 CAF /97 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 7''34Q R2 30

2 BONNAMY Chloe 1322433 CAF /97 Es Montgeron 91 I-F 7''39Q R3 15

3 MARTIN Elise 1201009 CAF /96 Gien Athle Marathon 45 CEN 7''39Q R3 15

4 MOUDOUTE-BELL Sara 1538958 CAF /97 Es Montgeron 91 I-F 7''39q R3 15

5 VINCENT Manon 1476866 CAF /97 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 7''45q R4 98

6 DIARRA Salle 1003760 CAF /96 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 7''83q D1 94
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Viry-chatillon ( Halle Des Sports Jacques Bede)  le 15 - 16 décembre 2012

Championnats de l'Essonne en Salle

091001

CQ 91

50m - Salle / CAF (16/12/2012)     Série  4

1 LETOURNEUR Aurore 1456389 CAF /96 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 7''04Q IR3 18

2 NSINGI Audrey 1205602 CAF /96 As Corbeil-essonnes 91 I-F 7''57Q R5 65

3 GRADEL Fanny 1484765 CAF /96 Lisses Ac 91 I-F 7''69Q R6 32

4 CHANDRABALA Dilany 1433115 CAF /97 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 7''99 D3 53

5 MAYINDOMBE Gwyneth-annie 1533296 CAF /97 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 8''04 D3 40

50m - Salle / CAM (16/12/2012)     Finale  1

1 GUILLUY Tom 1012714 CAM /96 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 6''11 N4 33

2 RICHET Davy 103065 CAM /96 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 6''19 IR1 89

3 PALCY Jonathan 1412938 CAM /96 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 6''35 IR3 05

4 LE GOFF Kyllian 1311827 CAM /96 Yerres Ac 91 I-F 6''41 IR4 75

5 CROCQUEFER Pierre 1132723 CAM /96 Lisses Ac 91 I-F 6''48 R1 40

6 PROSPER Lewis 754353 CAM /97 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 6''49 R1 35

50m - Salle / CAM (16/12/2012)     Finale  2

1 AUCIBI-GAMPIO Valeur-ness 1521270 CAM /97 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 6''40 IR4 80

2 OULAI Lionel 1499869 CAM /96 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 6''52 R2 21

3 GRANDIERE Louis 1012712 CAM /96 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 6''52 R2 21

4 LAGACHE Pierre-alain 1381832 CAM /96 Lisses Ac 91 I-F 6''52 R2 21

5 ROBERT Paul 1067342 CAM /97 Athletic Brunoy Club 91 I-F 6''54 R2 11

6 ROMUALD Stephane 161347 CAM /96 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 6''56 R2 01

50m - Salle / CAM (16/12/2012)     Semi f.  1

1 GUILLUY Tom 1012714 CAM /96 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 6''19Q IR1 89

2 PROSPER Lewis 754353 CAM /97 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 6''46Q R1 50

3 ROMUALD Stephane 161347 CAM /96 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 6''50q R1 30

4 MOURGUET Maxime 1034718 CAM /97 Lisses Ac 91 I-F 6''65 R3 59

5 LONJARET Robin 1510578 CAM /96 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 6''80 R5 91

6 HAYES Theo 627686 CAM /97 Elan 91 (palaiseau)* 91 I-F 6''88 R6 57

50m - Salle / CAM (16/12/2012)     Semi f.  2

1 RICHET Davy 103065 CAM /96 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 6''24Q IR1 63

2 LE GOFF Kyllian 1311827 CAM /96 Yerres Ac 91 I-F 6''42Q IR4 70

3 AUCIBI-GAMPIO Valeur-ness 1521270 CAM /97 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 6''47q R1 45

4 LAGACHE Pierre-alain 1381832 CAM /96 Lisses Ac 91 I-F 6''49q R1 35

5 OULAI Lionel 1499869 CAM /96 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 6''50q R1 30

6 HOUIN Olivier 642894 CAM /96 Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 6''64 R3 64

50m - Salle / CAM (16/12/2012)     Semi f.  3

1 PALCY Jonathan 1412938 CAM /96 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 6''40Q IR4 80

2 CROCQUEFER Pierre 1132723 CAM /96 Lisses Ac 91 I-F 6''50Q R1 30

3 GRANDIERE Louis 1012712 CAM /96 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 6''51q R2 25

4 ROBERT Paul 1067342 CAM /97 Athletic Brunoy Club 91 I-F 6''54q R2 11

CAMON Kayze 1454820 CAM /97 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F DQ

AUBERT Guillaume 172061 CAM /96 Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F NP

50m - Salle / CAM (16/12/2012)     Série  1

1 PALCY Jonathan 1412938 CAM /96 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 6''42Q IR4 70

2 GRANDIERE Louis 1012712 CAM /96 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 6''50Q R1 30

3 ROMUALD Stephane 161347 CAM /96 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 6''51q R2 25

4 MOURGUET Maxime 1034718 CAM /97 Lisses Ac 91 I-F 6''62q R3 73

5 FERNANDES Kevin 1393820 CAM /97 Athletic Brunoy Club 91 I-F 7''58 D7 99

50m - Salle / CAM (16/12/2012)     Série  2

1 RICHET Davy 103065 CAM /96 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 6''26Q IR2 52

2 PROSPER Lewis 754353 CAM /97 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 6''38Q IR4 90

3 HOUIN Olivier 642894 CAM /96 Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 6''58q R2 92

4 DESOBLIN Gautier 1195828 CAM /97 St Michel Sports 91 I-F 7''04 D1 91

5 GAVORY Guillaume 1472025 CAM /97 Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 7''11 D2 63
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Viry-chatillon ( Halle Des Sports Jacques Bede)  le 15 - 16 décembre 2012

Championnats de l'Essonne en Salle
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CQ 91

50m - Salle / CAM (16/12/2012)     Série  3

1 AUCIBI-GAMPIO Valeur-ness 1521270 CAM /97 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 6''45Q R1 55

2 LE GOFF Kyllian 1311827 CAM /96 Yerres Ac 91 I-F 6''45Q R1 55

3 AUBRY Antoine 1158581 CAM /97 Athletic Brunoy Club 91 I-F 6''65 R3 59

4 MOISE Andrei 1337072 CAM /97 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 6''67 R3 50

5 APPATORE Youri 1498981 CAM /96 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 6''70 R4 36

6 KERNALEGUEN Steven 1499414 CAM /96 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 6''94 R6 32

50m - Salle / CAM (16/12/2012)     Série  4

1 LONJARET Robin 1510578 CAM /96 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 6''75Q R4 14

2 HAYES Theo 627686 CAM /97 Elan 91 (palaiseau)* 91 I-F 6''85Q R6 70

3 NOYER Erwan 760220 CAM /96 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 7''08 D2 75

4 DURIVAUX Charles 1141971 CAM /97 Ca Orsay 91 I-F 7''22 D3 22

5 BACH Cedric 1227618 CAM /97 Lisses Ac 91 I-F 7''28 D4 00

50m - Salle / CAM (16/12/2012)     Série  5

1 CAMON Kayze 1454820 CAM /97 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 6''39Q IR4 85

2 OULAI Lionel 1499869 CAM /96 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 6''52Q R2 21

3 LAGACHE Pierre-alain 1381832 CAM /96 Lisses Ac 91 I-F 6''53q R2 16

4 BONGIORNO Vivien 1488732 CAM /97 St Michel Sports 91 I-F 7''14 D2 52

5 LEGRAND Kevin 1018395 CAM /96 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 7''15 D3 48

50m - Salle / CAM (16/12/2012)     Série  6

1 GUILLUY Tom 1012714 CAM /96 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 6''25Q IR2 57

2 CROCQUEFER Pierre 1132723 CAM /96 Lisses Ac 91 I-F 6''50Q R1 30

3 ROBERT Paul 1067342 CAM /97 Athletic Brunoy Club 91 I-F 6''54q R2 11

4 AUBERT Guillaume 172061 CAM /96 Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 6''58q R2 92

5 CISSE Abou-bakary 1250176 CAM /97 Lisses Ac 91 I-F 7''70 D8 63

50m - Salle / JUF (16/12/2012)     Finale  1

1 DESHAYES Doris 112230 JUF /95 Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 6''62 N2 50

2 BAUSIVOIR Celine 1018376 JUF /94 As Corbeil-essonnes 91 I-F 6''67 N3 34

3 N'DIAYE Assa 148258 JUF /94 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 6''86 IR1 74

4 ALEXANDRE-ALEXIS Lyndsia 1237089 JUF /95 Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 6''97 IR2 40

5 OZEL Anais 1019984 JUF /95 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 7''07 IR3 09

6 CELESTIN Harmonie 1035548 JUF /95 Es Montgeron 91 I-F 7''11 IR4 97

50m - Salle / JUF (16/12/2012)     Semi f.  1

1 BAUSIVOIR Celine 1018376 JUF /94 As Corbeil-essonnes 91 I-F 6''66Q N3 37

2 ALEXANDRE-ALEXIS Lyndsia 1237089 JUF /95 Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 6''88Q IR1 67

3 OZEL Anais 1019984 JUF /95 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 7''02Q IR2 24

4 NANA Anais 115438 JUF /95 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 7''23 R1 62

5 ROSSAGE Marie 543880 JUF /95 Union Familiale De Quincy 91 I-F 7''31 R2 38

6 LUTETE Esther 599588 JUF /94 As Corbeil-essonnes 91 I-F 7''34 R2 30

50m - Salle / JUF (16/12/2012)     Semi f.  2

1 DESHAYES Doris 112230 JUF /95 Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 6''66Q N3 37

2 N'DIAYE Assa 148258 JUF /94 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 6''87Q IR1 71

3 CELESTIN Harmonie 1035548 JUF /95 Es Montgeron 91 I-F 7''08Q IR3 06

4 NALETOVA Ekaterina (Rus) 1214470 JUF /94 Elan 91 (palaiseau)* 91 I-F 7''18 R1 76

5 BERING Aurelia 672546 JUF /94 Es Montgeron 91 I-F 7''36 R3 24

6 PLUMASSEAU Erika 1211145 JUF /95 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 7''36 R3 24

50m - Salle / JUF (16/12/2012)     Série  1

1 DESHAYES Doris 112230 JUF /95 Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 6''66Q N3 37

2 N'DIAYE Assa 148258 JUF /94 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 6''84Q N4 80

3 NALETOVA Ekaterina (Rus) 1214470 JUF /94 Elan 91 (palaiseau)* 91 I-F 7''23q R1 62

4 ROSSAGE Marie 543880 JUF /95 Union Familiale De Quincy 91 I-F 7''39q R3 15

5 LUTETE Esther 599588 JUF /94 As Corbeil-essonnes 91 I-F 7''40q R3 12

dimanche 16 décembre 2012 19h083 / 14



Viry-chatillon ( Halle Des Sports Jacques Bede)  le 15 - 16 décembre 2012

Championnats de l'Essonne en Salle

091001

CQ 91

50m - Salle / JUF (16/12/2012)     Série  2

1 BAUSIVOIR Celine 1018376 JUF /94 As Corbeil-essonnes 91 I-F 6''69Q N3 27

2 OZEL Anais 1019984 JUF /95 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 7''10Q IR4 00

3 POIDEVIN Marine 1167539 JUF /94 Union Sportive De Ris Orangis 91 I-F 8''09 D4 27

4 ADDA Camille 1329863 JUF /95 Lisses Ac 91 I-F 8''51 D8 27

50m - Salle / JUF (16/12/2012)     Série  3

1 ALEXANDRE-ALEXIS Lyndsia 1237089 JUF /95 Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 6''95Q IR2 46

2 CELESTIN Harmonie 1035548 JUF /95 Es Montgeron 91 I-F 7''03Q IR3 21

3 NANA Anais 115438 JUF /95 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 7''17q R1 79

4 PLUMASSEAU Erika 1211145 JUF /95 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 7''38q R3 18

5 BERING Aurelia 672546 JUF /94 Es Montgeron 91 I-F 7''42q R3 07

50m - Salle / JUM (16/12/2012)     Finale  1

1 GOMA Kevin 1438829 JUM /95 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 6''02 N3 83

2 MELFORT Cyril 1354483 JUM /94 Ec Orleans Cercle Jules Ferry* 45 CEN 6''21 IR1 78

3 RENOUARD Arnaud 665854 JUM /95 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 6''26 IR2 52

4 FENECH Quentin 1221062 JUM /94 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 6''28 IR2 41

5 STITOU Redouane 1098218 JUM /95 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 6''29 IR2 36

6 KONTA Massaman (Mli) 1483930 JUM /95 As Corbeil-essonnes 91 I-F 6''32 IR3 21

50m - Salle / JUM (16/12/2012)     Finale  2

1 DUPONT Lucas 684141 JUM /95 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 6''41 IR4 75

2 DEZARD Pierre-olivier 1150735 JUM /94 Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 6''45 R1 55

3 BONNEAU Paul 1351315 JUM /94 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 6''50 R1 30

4 GUERIN Victor 1511942 JUM /95 Sainte-genevieve Sports 91 I-F 6''50 R1 30

5 THIAM Ismael 1159809 JUM /95 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 6''61 R3 78

6 BERLIVET Romain 1122193 JUM /95 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 6''66 R3 54

50m - Salle / JUM (16/12/2012)     Semi f.  1

1 STITOU Redouane 1098218 JUM /95 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 6''26Q IR2 52

2 RENOUARD Arnaud 665854 JUM /95 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 6''30Q IR2 31

3 BONNEAU Paul 1351315 JUM /94 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 6''41q IR4 75

4 ROMAIN Ludmael 1438371 JUM /94 Es Montgeron 91 I-F 6''64 R3 64

5 RAPHAN Dylan 115445 JUM /95 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 6''67 R3 50

50m - Salle / JUM (16/12/2012)     Semi f.  2

1 GOMA Kevin 1438829 JUM /95 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 6''04Q N3 72

2 MELFORT Cyril 1354483 JUM /94 Ec Orleans Cercle Jules Ferry* 45 CEN 6''22Q IR1 73

3 DUPONT Lucas 684141 JUM /95 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 6''43q IR4 65

4 AUDEL Frederic 655687 JUM /94 As Corbeil-essonnes 91 I-F 6''60 R2 82

5 HUGONI Damien 1015039 JUM /95 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 6''62 R3 73

6 MIRBELLE Anddy 1109608 JUM /94 As Corbeil-essonnes 91 I-F 6''71 R4 32

50m - Salle / JUM (16/12/2012)     Semi f.  3

1 FENECH Quentin 1221062 JUM /94 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 6''26Q IR2 52

2 KONTA Massaman (Mli) 1483930 JUM /95 As Corbeil-essonnes 91 I-F 6''29Q IR2 36

3 DEZARD Pierre-olivier 1150735 JUM /94 Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 6''40q IR4 80

4 GUERIN Victor 1511942 JUM /95 Sainte-genevieve Sports 91 I-F 6''48q R1 40

5 THIAM Ismael 1159809 JUM /95 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 6''56q R2 01

6 BERLIVET Romain 1122193 JUM /95 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 6''57q R2 97

50m - Salle / JUM (16/12/2012)     Série  1

1 DEZARD Pierre-olivier 1150735 JUM /94 Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 6''37Q IR3 95

2 KONTA Massaman (Mli) 1483930 JUM /95 As Corbeil-essonnes 91 I-F 6''40Q IR4 80

3 THIAM Ismael 1159809 JUM /95 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 6''57q R2 97

4 GUEZO Cedric 1353936 JUM /94 Cs Bretigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 6''72 R4 27

5 PISANO Pierre 1035658 JUM /94 Es Montgeron 91 I-F 6''87 R6 61

6 GRICHOIS Antoine 807637 JUM /95 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 7''24 D3 14
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50m - Salle / JUM (16/12/2012)     Série  2

1 FENECH Quentin 1221062 JUM /94 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 6''27Q IR2 47

2 BONNEAU Paul 1351315 JUM /94 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 6''46Q R1 50

3 RAPHAN Dylan 115445 JUM /95 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 6''58q R2 92

4 BERLIVET Romain 1122193 JUM /95 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 6''65q R3 59

5 MIMAULT Alexandre 676958 JUM /95 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 6''70 R4 36

6 SANDKUHLER Benedikt (Ger) JUM / 6''94 R6 32

50m - Salle / JUM (16/12/2012)     Série  3

1 STITOU Redouane 1098218 JUM /95 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 6''34Q IR3 10

2 HUGONI Damien 1015039 JUM /95 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 6''61Q R3 78

3 CALODAT Marvin 1474778 JUM /95 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 6''73 R4 23

4 CABARET Yohan 1503735 JUM /95 Athletic Brunoy Club 91 I-F 6''74 R4 18

5 HACKER Yoann 716723 JUM /95 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 8''11 D8 56

50m - Salle / JUM (16/12/2012)     Série  4

1 RENOUARD Arnaud 665854 JUM /95 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 6''35Q IR3 05

2 GOUACIDE Kwevan 468830 JUM /94 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 6''48Q R1 40

3 ROMAIN Ludmael 1438371 JUM /94 Es Montgeron 91 I-F 6''59q R2 87

4 JOUSSET-BOURGUIGNON Yoann 1140073 JUM /94 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 6''75 R4 14

5 JEAN Juliot 1427960 JUM /94 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 6''97 D1 19

50m - Salle / JUM (16/12/2012)     Série  5

1 AUDEL Frederic 655687 JUM /94 As Corbeil-essonnes 91 I-F 6''56Q R2 01

2 GUERIN Victor 1511942 JUM /95 Sainte-genevieve Sports 91 I-F 6''59Q R2 87

3 MIRBELLE Anddy 1109608 JUM /94 As Corbeil-essonnes 91 I-F 6''68q R3 45

4 SAINDOY Anthony 1535746 JUM /95 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 6''76 R4 09

5 KREISS Nicolas 681534 JUM /95 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 6''97 D1 19

50m - Salle / JUM (16/12/2012)     Série  6

1 GOMA Kevin 1438829 JUM /95 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 6''04Q N3 72

2 MELFORT Cyril 1354483 JUM /94 Ec Orleans Cercle Jules Ferry* 45 CEN 6''32Q IR3 21

3 DUPONT Lucas 684141 JUM /95 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 6''41q IR4 75

4 HAMANI Kenzi 1463970 JUM /95 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 6''75 R4 14

5 DURIVAUX Edouard 1141965 JUM /95 Ca Orsay 91 I-F 7''21 D3 25

50m - Salle / SEF (16/12/2012)     Finale  1

1 LAMBERT Francesca 168488 ESF /91 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 6''85 IR1 77

2 PASQUIER Aurore 336685 SEF /87 Ec Orleans Cercle Jules Ferry* 45 CEN 6''94 IR1 49

3 GNAHORE Marie 988606 SEF /76 Es Montgeron 91 I-F 7''12 IR4 94

4 LONGFORT Lauriane 1173247 ESF /93 Es Montgeron 91 I-F 7''28 R2 47

5 COULIBALY Absetou 1274351 ESF /92 Es Montgeron 91 I-F 7''33 R2 32

6 ROUX Amelie 598169 ESF /92 Lisses Ac 91 I-F 7''33 R2 32

50m - Salle / SEF (16/12/2012)     Semi f.  1

1 LAMBERT Francesca 168488 ESF /91 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 6''86Q IR1 74

2 LONGFORT Lauriane 1173247 ESF /93 Es Montgeron 91 I-F 7''31Q R2 38

3 ROUX Amelie 598169 ESF /92 Lisses Ac 91 I-F 7''32Q R2 35

4 PETITBOIS Anne 402503 SEF /88 Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 7''33 R2 32

5 BOISSIN-PUJO Estelle 1001844 SEF /90 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 7''37 R3 21

6 MONGAZON Rosalie 447301 SEF /89 Lisses Ac 91 I-F 7''87 D2 84

50m - Salle / SEF (16/12/2012)     Semi f.  2

1 PASQUIER Aurore 336685 SEF /87 Ec Orleans Cercle Jules Ferry* 45 CEN 6''93Q IR1 52

2 GNAHORE Marie 988606 SEF /76 Es Montgeron 91 I-F 7''08Q IR3 06

3 COULIBALY Absetou 1274351 ESF /92 Es Montgeron 91 I-F 7''30Q R2 41

4 BOCHEREL Ophelie 449427 SEF /90 Es Montgeron 91 I-F 7''46 R4 95

5 TCHORELOFF Alexandra 676969 ESF /93 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 7''56 R5 67

6 M FUANANI Prinslie 668618 SEF /90 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 7''70 R6 29
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50m - Salle / SEF (16/12/2012)     Série  1

1 GNAHORE Marie 988606 SEF /76 Es Montgeron 91 I-F 7''11Q IR4 97

2 PETITBOIS Anne 402503 SEF /88 Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 7''26Q R2 53

3 BOCHEREL Ophelie 449427 SEF /90 Es Montgeron 91 I-F 7''30q R2 41

4 ROUX Amelie 598169 ESF /92 Lisses Ac 91 I-F 7''33q R2 32

50m - Salle / SEF (16/12/2012)     Série  2

1 PASQUIER Aurore 336685 SEF /87 Ec Orleans Cercle Jules Ferry* 45 CEN 6''92Q IR1 55

2 LONGFORT Lauriane 1173247 ESF /93 Es Montgeron 91 I-F 7''33Q R2 32

3 TCHORELOFF Alexandra 676969 ESF /93 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 7''55q R5 70

4 MONGAZON Rosalie 447301 SEF /89 Lisses Ac 91 I-F 7''82q D1 97

5 NICOULAUD Audrey 302396 SEF /80 Lisses Ac 91 I-F 8''24 D5 90

50m - Salle / SEF (16/12/2012)     Série  3

1 LAMBERT Francesca 168488 ESF /91 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 6''86Q IR1 74

2 COULIBALY Absetou 1274351 ESF /92 Es Montgeron 91 I-F 7''34Q R2 30

3 BOISSIN-PUJO Estelle 1001844 SEF /90 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 7''39q R3 15

4 M FUANANI Prinslie 668618 SEF /90 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 7''75q D1 16

5 ANTOINE Roxane 594001 ESF /91 St Michel Sports 91 I-F 8''05 D4 38

50m - Salle / SEM (16/12/2012)     Finale  1

1 BEKIMA Sylvain 397266 SEM /89 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 6''00 N3 94

2 MOULIN Jeremy 1282351 SEM /88 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 6''07 N4 55

3 GRIMAULT Nicolas 1071293 ESM /91 Gien Athle Marathon 45 CEN 6''12 N4 27

4 TALL Boubacar 466005 SEM /81 As Corbeil-essonnes 91 I-F 6''12 N4 27

5 THOMANN Ludovic 533777 ESM /93 Tu Verrieres Le Buisson 91 I-F 6''23 IR1 68

6 BASSIN Bruno 112194 ESM /92 Es Montgeron 91 I-F 6''27 IR2 47

50m - Salle / SEM (16/12/2012)     Finale  2

1 DIALLO Boubacar 668641 SEM /87 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 6''13 N4 22

2 FAUCHERET Frederic 242748 SEM /81 Lisses Ac 91 I-F 6''16 IR1 05

3 MENDES Dominique 1209121 SEM /89 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 6''30 IR2 31

4 JUPITER Jordan 143892 ESM /93 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 6''43 IR4 65

ABIDOGOUN Jean-marc 533353 SEM /89 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F DQ

BERTOGAL Bruno 141959 SEM /90 Es Montgeron 91 I-F DQ

50m - Salle / SEM (16/12/2012)     Semi f.  1

1 MOULIN Jeremy 1282351 SEM /88 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 6''10Q N4 38

2 GRIMAULT Nicolas 1071293 ESM /91 Gien Athle Marathon 45 CEN 6''11Q N4 33

3 DIALLO Boubacar 668641 SEM /87 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 6''12q N4 27

4 ABIDOGOUN Jean-marc 533353 SEM /89 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 6''16q IR1 05

5 FAUCHERET Frederic 242748 SEM /81 Lisses Ac 91 I-F 6''18q IR1 95

6 MIREFLEUR Rosan 1050797 SEM /86 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 9''63 D8

50m - Salle / SEM (16/12/2012)     Semi f.  2

1 TALL Boubacar 466005 SEM /81 As Corbeil-essonnes 91 I-F 6''17Q IR1 00

2 THOMANN Ludovic 533777 ESM /93 Tu Verrieres Le Buisson 91 I-F 6''24Q IR1 63

3 BERTOGAL Bruno 141959 SEM /90 Es Montgeron 91 I-F 6''28q IR2 41

4 REPIR Pascal 485418 SEM /74 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 6''35 IR3 05

5 FACCENDAS Andreas ESM / 6''37 IR3 95

50m - Salle / SEM (16/12/2012)     Semi f.  3

1 BEKIMA Sylvain 397266 SEM /89 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 5''95Q N3 23

2 BASSIN Bruno 112194 ESM /92 Es Montgeron 91 I-F 6''23Q IR1 68

3 MENDES Dominique 1209121 SEM /89 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 6''27q IR2 47

4 JUPITER Jordan 143892 ESM /93 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 6''30q IR2 31

5 LOMBARDO Xavier 974375 SEM /83 Es Montgeron 91 I-F 6''36 IR3 00

6 DEVELAY Hadrien 543064 SEM /90 Es Montgeron 91 I-F 6''39 IR4 85
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50m - Salle / SEM (16/12/2012)     Série  1

1 BEKIMA Sylvain 397266 SEM /89 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 6''00Q N3 94

2 THOMANN Ludovic 533777 ESM /93 Tu Verrieres Le Buisson 91 I-F 6''16q IR1 05

3 FAUCHERET Frederic 242748 SEM /81 Lisses Ac 91 I-F 6''23q IR1 68

4 BOUCHER Xavier 1218876 VEM /70 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 6''76 R4 09

5 PANO Franck 1235916 ESM /92 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 6''81 R5 87

50m - Salle / SEM (16/12/2012)     Série  2

1 TALL Boubacar 466005 SEM /81 As Corbeil-essonnes 91 I-F 6''24Q IR1 63

2 DEVELAY Hadrien 543064 SEM /90 Es Montgeron 91 I-F 6''33q IR3 16

3 MOULIN Jeremy 1282351 SEM /88 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 6''36q IR3 00

4 ANGLADE Fabrice 1324686 SEM /90 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 6''49 R1 35

5 NOUVEL William 1371581 ESM /93 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 6''80 R5 91

50m - Salle / SEM (16/12/2012)     Série  3

1 BERTOGAL Bruno 141959 SEM /90 Es Montgeron 91 I-F 6''28Q IR2 41

2 MIREFLEUR Rosan 1050797 SEM /86 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 6''35q IR3 05

3 GUYOT Thomas 1277378 ESM /93 Tu Verrieres Le Buisson 91 I-F 6''47 R1 45

4 POUPON Loic 1235913 ESM /92 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 6''68 R3 45

5 BOURDOIS Guirec 530004 SEM /89 Elan 91 (palaiseau)* 91 I-F 6''78 R5 00

6 DUBRAY Mathieu SEM / 9''03 D8 17

50m - Salle / SEM (16/12/2012)     Série  4

1 ABIDOGOUN Jean-marc 533353 SEM /89 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 6''32Q IR3 21

2 LOMBARDO Xavier 974375 SEM /83 Es Montgeron 91 I-F 6''38q IR4 90

3 MEUNIER David 538055 SEM /89 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 6''38 IR4 90

4 BAILLY Kieran 527269 ESM /93 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 6''42 IR4 70

5 MURRU Gilles 1498935 VEM /73 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 6''87 R6 61

50m - Salle / SEM (16/12/2012)     Série  5

1 GRIMAULT Nicolas 1071293 ESM /91 Gien Athle Marathon 45 CEN 6''18Q IR1 95

2 BASSIN Bruno 112194 ESM /92 Es Montgeron 91 I-F 6''26q IR2 52

3 N GOY Jonathan (Cod) 1536762 ESM /93 As Corbeil-essonnes 91 I-F 6''52 R2 21

4 CARPENTIER Romain 682324 ESM /92 Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 6''53 R2 16

5 LAGOUTTE Guillaume 548262 SEM /83 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 6''75 R4 14

6 OZEL Marc 236335 VEM /67 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 6''95 D1 28

50m - Salle / SEM (16/12/2012)     Série  6

1 BENLEULMI Nadir 564449 ESM /91 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 6''42Q IR4 70

2 BAUBEAU Thomas 329430 SEM /87 Lisses Ac 91 I-F 6''46 R1 50

3 CLAUDEON Philippe 443610 VEM /61 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 6''46 R1 50

4 VALLET Miguel 1392042 ESM /93 Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 6''65 R3 59

5 MOHAMED-ELARIF Said- (Com) 1537498 SEM /88 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 6''70 R4 36

6 DALEWSKI Arthur 1541420 SEM /90 Es Montgeron 91 I-F 6''91 R6 44

50m - Salle / SEM (16/12/2012)     Série  7

1 DIALLO Boubacar 668641 SEM /87 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 6''29Q IR2 36

2 CAVALIER Clement 214266 SEM /88 Lisses Ac 91 I-F 6''46 R1 50

3 GOSTYMEN Kevin 1317097 SEM /89 Union Sportive De Ris Orangis 91 I-F 6''47 R1 45

4 DEVESSIER Romain 1005635 ESM /92 Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 6''67 R3 50

5 GONZAGUE Loic 1525963 ESM /93 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 6''77 R5 05

6 JEANNY Sebastien 265633 SEM /87 Es Montgeron 91 I-F 6''84 R5 74

50m - Salle / SEM (16/12/2012)     Série  8

1 JUPITER Jordan 143892 ESM /93 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 6''31Q IR3 26

2 FACCENDAS Andreas ESM / 6''36q IR3 00

3 LECORBEILLER Stephen 1353938 ESM /92 Lisses Ac 91 I-F 6''41 IR4 75

4 GRANGER Matthieu 1350837 ESM /91 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 6''77 R5 05

5 HUYNH David 1288209 SEM /86 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 6''95 D1 28

BERNARDI Sebastien 459019 SEM /84 Elan 91 (palaiseau)* 91 I-F NP
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50m - Salle / SEM (16/12/2012)     Série  9

1 MENDES Dominique 1209121 SEM /89 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 6''32Q IR3 21

2 REPIR Pascal 485418 SEM /74 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 6''36q IR3 00

3 DOSSOU Frederic 1122640 SEM /74 Gien Athle Marathon 45 CEN 6''51 R2 25

4 GIVARNET Simon 1479863 SEM /90 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 6''79 R5 96

5 FOSSE Jules 1491916 SEM /90 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 7''05 D2 87

6 LEFOL Vincent 528643 ESM /92 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 7''10 D2 67

50m Haies (76)-salle / CAF (15/12/2012)     Finale  1

1 ALI Naomi 1144642 CAF /96 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 7''93 IR1 27

2 TREHIN Lucie 145535 CAF /96 Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 8''26 IR3 54

3 BONNAMY Chloe 1322433 CAF /97 Es Montgeron 91 I-F 8''34 IR3 37

4 ELLO NTOUTOUME Esther 776645 CAF /97 Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 9''08 R3 85

50m Haies (76)-salle / CAF (15/12/2012)     Finale  2

1 MBAN Elisa 1223881 CAF /97 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 9''81 D3 50

2 OLIVIER Segolene 1004271 CAF /97 Lisses Ac 91 I-F 9''83 D3 46

DIARRA Salle 1003760 CAF /96 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F AB

50m Haies (76)-salle / CAF (15/12/2012)     Série  1

1 ALI Naomi 1144642 CAF /96 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 7''99Q IR1 14

2 ELLO NTOUTOUME Esther 776645 CAF /97 Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 8''67Q R1 67

3 OLIVIER Segolene 1004271 CAF /97 Lisses Ac 91 I-F 9''95q D5 25

CHAULEAU Kendra 1225145 CAF /97 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F DQ

50m Haies (76)-salle / CAF (15/12/2012)     Série  2

1 TREHIN Lucie 145535 CAF /96 Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 8''21Q IR2 65

2 BONNAMY Chloe 1322433 CAF /97 Es Montgeron 91 I-F 8''27Q IR3 52

3 DIARRA Salle 1003760 CAF /96 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 9''73q D2 64

4 MBAN Elisa 1223881 CAF /97 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 10''05q D6 08

50m Haies (84)-salle / JUF (15/12/2012)     Finale  1

1 CHAULEAU Sabrina 697304 JUF /94 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 7''96 N4 21

2 CELESTE Jessica 656672 JUF /94 Es Montgeron 91 I-F 8''03 N4 05

3 CELESTIN Harmonie 1035548 JUF /95 Es Montgeron 91 I-F 8''18 IR1 72

LEGRAND Skaila 117564 JUF /94 Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F AB

50m Haies (84)-salle / JUF (15/12/2012)     Finale  2

1 DESHAYES Doris 112230 JUF /95 Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 8''11 IR1 87

2 OZEL Anais 1019984 JUF /95 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 8''93 R1 14

3 FOUQUET Perrine 593704 JUF /95 Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 9''28 R3 46

4 DIARRA Niarra 1003757 JUF /94 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 10''02 D3 13

50m Haies (84)-salle / JUF (15/12/2012)     Série  1

1 CELESTIN Harmonie 1035548 JUF /95 Es Montgeron 91 I-F 8''16Q IR1 76

2 CHAULEAU Sabrina 697304 JUF /94 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 8''19Q IR1 69

3 DESHAYES Doris 112230 JUF /95 Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 8''34q IR2 37

4 FOUQUET Perrine 593704 JUF /95 Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 9''11q R2 79

50m Haies (84)-salle / JUF (15/12/2012)     Série  2

1 CELESTE Jessica 656672 JUF /94 Es Montgeron 91 I-F 8''22Q IR1 63

2 LEGRAND Skaila 117564 JUF /94 Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 8''41Q IR2 22

3 OZEL Anais 1019984 JUF /95 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 8''58q IR3 86

4 DIARRA Niarra 1003757 JUF /94 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 9''69q R6 71

50m Haies (84)-salle / SEF (15/12/2012)     Finale  1

1 ROGIERS Caroline 692883 ESF /93 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 8''03 N4 05

2 ALEXANDRE-ALEXIS Mylene 1237030 VEF /73 Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 9''22 R2 58

3 M FUANANI Prinslie 668618 SEF /90 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 9''84 D1 44

50m Haies (84)-salle / SEF (15/12/2012)     Série  1

1 ROGIERS Caroline 692883 ESF /93 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 8''03Q N4 05

2 ALEXANDRE-ALEXIS Mylene 1237030 VEF /73 Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 9''34Q R3 35

3 M FUANANI Prinslie 668618 SEF /90 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 9''82Q D1 48
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50m Haies (91)-salle / CAM (15/12/2012)     Finale  1

1 HOUIN Olivier 642894 CAM /96 Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 7''43 IR2 75

2 PALCY Jonathan 1412938 CAM /96 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 7''63 IR3 15

FARAJI Aymane 1044166 CAM /97 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F AB

BRUSA Romain 1139645 CAM /97 St Michel Sports 91 I-F NP

50m Haies (91)-salle / CAM (15/12/2012)     Finale  2

1 MAHIEU Victor 699805 CAM /96 Es Montgeron 91 I-F 7''61 IR3 21

2 GALLIEN Pierre 1008006 CAM /97 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 7''93 IR4 30

DELIN Dimitri 1249425 CAM /96 Athle 91 * 91 I-F NP

50m Haies (91)-salle / CAM (15/12/2012)     Série  1

1 PALCY Jonathan 1412938 CAM /96 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 7''52Q IR2 48

2 BRUSA Romain 1139645 CAM /97 St Michel Sports 91 I-F 7''66Q IR3 06

3 MAHIEU Victor 699805 CAM /96 Es Montgeron 91 I-F 7''76q IR4 78

DUPONT Hugo 1125795 CAM /97 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F NP

50m Haies (91)-salle / CAM (15/12/2012)     Série  2

1 HOUIN Olivier 642894 CAM /96 Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 7''62Q IR3 18

2 FARAJI Aymane 1044166 CAM /97 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 8''16Q R2 67

3 GALLIEN Pierre 1008006 CAM /97 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 8''19q R2 59

4 DELIN Dimitri 1249425 CAM /96 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 8''31q R2 28

50m Haies (1m)-salle (15/12/2012)     Finale  1

1 JOUSSET-BOURGUIGNON Yoann 1140073 JUM /94 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 7''54 IR2 42

2 CORLIER Robin 145454 JUM /94 Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 7''65 IR3 09

3 RAPHAN Dylan 115445 JUM /95 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 7''87 IR4 46

4 BARCLAIS Axel 1123038 JUM /95 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 7''88 IR4 44

LEGROS Steeven 1220527 JUM /95 Es Montgeron 91 I-F AB

50m Haies (1m)-salle (15/12/2012)     Série  1

1 JOUSSET-BOURGUIGNON Yoann 1140073 JUM /94 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 7''52Q IR2 48

2 CORLIER Robin 145454 JUM /94 Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 7''67Q IR3 04

3 RAPHAN Dylan 115445 JUM /95 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 7''82Q IR3 61

4 BARCLAIS Axel 1123038 JUM /95 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 8''05Q R1 97

5 LEGROS Steeven 1220527 JUM /95 Es Montgeron 91 I-F 8''65Q R5 44

50m Haies(106)-salle / SEM (15/12/2012)     Finale  1

1 MIREFLEUR Rosan 1050797 SEM /86 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 6''98 N3 17

2 BERTOGAL Bruno 141959 SEM /90 Es Montgeron 91 I-F 7''00 N3 10

3 DEVELAY Hadrien 543064 SEM /90 Es Montgeron 91 I-F 7''41 IR1 81

4 LEFEBVRE Alexandre 177583 ESM /92 Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 7''46 IR1 66

5 ITOUA Michel 1109907 SEM /88 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 7''60 IR2 24

BENLEULMI Nadir 564449 ESM /91 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F AB

50m Haies(106)-salle / SEM (15/12/2012)     Série  1

1 MIREFLEUR Rosan 1050797 SEM /86 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 7''01Q N3 07

2 BERTOGAL Bruno 141959 SEM /90 Es Montgeron 91 I-F 7''13Q N3 68

3 ITOUA Michel 1109907 SEM /88 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 7''45Q IR1 69

4 DEVELAY Hadrien 543064 SEM /90 Es Montgeron 91 I-F 7''47Q IR1 63

5 LEFEBVRE Alexandre 177583 ESM /92 Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 7''52Q IR1 48

6 BENLEULMI Nadir 564449 ESM /91 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 7''86Q IR3 49
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Hauteur - Salle / CAF (16/12/2012)     Finale  directe 1

1 PREVIDI Anaik 1015478 CAF /96 Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 1m46 R3 28

2 TREHIN Lucie 145535 CAF /96 Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 1m43 R4 97

3 JEAN-LAURENT Lea 1381190 CAF /97 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 1m43 R4 97

4 DIARRA Salle 1003760 CAF /96 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 1m35 D1 13

4 ELLO NTOUTOUME Esther 776645 CAF /97 Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 1m35 D1 13

6 DONATI Loretta 1126131 CAF /97 Lisses Ac 91 I-F 1m35 D1 13

7 GERVASI Floriane 1461776 CAF /97 Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 1m30 D3 61

8 LEEMAN NAVARRETE Elena 1125792 CAF /97 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 1m30 D3 61

9 MBAN Elisa 1223881 CAF /97 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 1m30 D3 61

10 CORREIA Oceane 143730 CAF /96 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 1m25 D4 09

Hauteur - Salle / CAM (16/12/2012)     Finale  directe 1

1 HOUIN Olivier 642894 CAM /96 Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 1m81 R1 89

2 LAGACHE Pierre-alain 1381832 CAM /96 Lisses Ac 91 I-F 1m60 D1 92

3 AUBRY Antoine 1158581 CAM /97 Athletic Brunoy Club 91 I-F 1m57 D2 64

4 PROSPER Lewis 754353 CAM /97 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 1m54 D3 36

4 DELIN Dimitri 1249425 CAM /96 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 1m54 D3 36

6 AYALA Pierre 1322425 CAM /97 Es Montgeron 91 I-F 1m50 D3 99

7 BACH Cedric 1227618 CAM /97 Lisses Ac 91 I-F 1m45 D4 53

8 KERNALEGUEN Steven 1499414 CAM /96 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 1m40 D5 07

9 CISSE Abou-bakary 1250176 CAM /97 Lisses Ac 91 I-F 1m35 D6 62

MOISE Andrei 1337072 CAM /97 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F NC

Hauteur - Salle / ESF (16/12/2012)     Finale  directe 1

1 ADAMIS Robyne 178464 ESF /93 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 1m45 R3 18

Hauteur - Salle / ESM (16/12/2012)     Finale  directe 1

1 FREDERIC Yann 595106 ESM /92 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 2m06 N3 28

2 BASSIN Bruno 112194 ESM /92 Es Montgeron 91 I-F 1m65 R6 38

3 NOUVEL William 1371581 ESM /93 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 1m50 D3 99

PANO Franck 1235916 ESM /92 Athle 91 * 91 I-F NP

Hauteur - Salle / JUF (16/12/2012)     Finale  directe 1

1 CHAULEAU Sabrina 697304 JUF /94 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 1m54 IR4 13

2 CELESTIN Harmonie 1035548 JUF /95 Es Montgeron 91 I-F 1m35 D1 13

2 PLUMASSEAU Erika 1211145 JUF /95 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 1m35 D1 13

BA Aminata 601695 JUF /94 Athle 91 * 91 I-F NP

Hauteur - Salle / JUM (16/12/2012)     Finale  directe 1

1 BERNARD Benjamin 529703 JUM /94 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 1m81 R1 89

2 FERRAGUD Yohan 647100 JUM /95 Ca Orsay 91 I-F 1m71 R5 95

3 ROMAIN Ludmael 1438371 JUM /94 Es Montgeron 91 I-F 1m69 R5 76

4 SANDKUHLER Benedikt (Ger) JUM / 1m60 D1 92

5 PISANO Pierre 1035658 JUM /94 Es Montgeron 91 I-F 1m57 D2 64

6 HAMANI Kenzi 1463970 JUM /95 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 1m50 D3 99

Hauteur - Salle / SEF (16/12/2012)     Finale  directe 1

1 BEAUGRAND Florence 873425 SEF /86 St Michel Sports 91 I-F 1m30 D3 61

2 ALEXANDRE-ALEXIS Mylene 1237030 VEF /73 Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 1m25 D4 09

3 M FUANANI Prinslie 668618 SEF /90 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 1m20 D5 57

Hauteur - Salle / SEM (16/12/2012)     Finale  directe 1

1 DEVELAY Hadrien 543064 SEM /90 Es Montgeron 91 I-F 1m60 D1 92

Perche - Salle / CAF (15/12/2012)     Finale  directe 1

1 ELLO NTOUTOUME Esther 776645 CAF /97 Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 2m20 D1 61

2 BAGLAN Charlotte 1266682 CAF /97 Hurepoix Dourdan Marolles 91 I-F 2m20 D1 61

3 OLIVIER Segolene 1004271 CAF /97 Lisses Ac 91 I-F 2m00 D3 94

4 HASSAN Jara (Ger) 1519735 CAF /96 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 1m80 D5 27
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Perche - Salle / CAM (15/12/2012)     Finale  directe 1

1 BILLAT Stephane 166860 CAM /96 Hurepoix Dourdan Marolles 91 I-F 3m60 R3 68

2 KIENTZ Alexandre 1533121 CAM /96 Hurepoix Dourdan Marolles 91 I-F 2m00 D7 37

MAHIEU Victor 699805 CAM /96 Es Montgeron 91 I-F NC

Perche - Salle / ESF (15/12/2012)     Finale  directe 1

1 BELLOIR Lucie 450190 ESF /92 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 2m60 R3 97

2 BONY Lea 808496 ESF /93 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 2m60 R3 97

3 DAVID Manon 1095736 ESF /92 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 2m00 D3 94

Perche - Salle / ESM (15/12/2012)     Finale  directe 1

1 DECHERAT Bastien 174106 ESM /93 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 4m00 R1 78

Perche - Salle / JUF (15/12/2012)     Finale  directe 1

1 MAREZ Emeline 560891 JUF /94 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 2m00 D3 94

Perche - Salle / JUM (15/12/2012)     Finale  directe 1

1 ROMAIN Ludmael 1438371 JUM /94 Es Montgeron 91 I-F 3m60 R3 68

2 GABAUD Mathieu 1124398 JUM /94 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 2m80 D3 50

3 LEGROS Steeven 1220527 JUM /95 Es Montgeron 91 I-F 2m80 D3 50

4 PISANO Pierre 1035658 JUM /94 Es Montgeron 91 I-F 2m60 D4 97

5 VIGIER Aurelien 619969 JUM /95 Hurepoix Dourdan Marolles 91 I-F 2m60 D4 97

Perche - Salle / SEF (15/12/2012)     Finale  directe 1

1 NICOULAUD Audrey 302396 SEF /80 Lisses Ac 91 I-F 2m40 R5 29

Perche - Salle / SEM (15/12/2012)     Finale  directe 1

1 ROIG Vincent 942473 SEM /81 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 4m20 IR4 33

2 MICHEL Jean-jacques 674888 VEM /63 Tu Verrieres Le Buisson 91 I-F 3m40 R5 13

3 MIGUEL Romain 1006651 SEM /88 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 2m80 D3 50

3 LAMOURI Djamel 508027 VEM /73 Lisses Ac 91 I-F 2m80 D3 50

Longueur - Salle / CAF (15/12/2012)     Finale  directe 1

1 DIVILA Beverly 869402 CAF /96 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 5m25 IR3 95

2 PREVIDI Anaik 1015478 CAF /96 Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 4m83 R3 98

3 BONNAMY Chloe 1322433 CAF /97 Es Montgeron 91 I-F 4m78 R4 87

4 MUSENGESHI Audrey 1028240 CAF /96 Union Familiale De Quincy 91 I-F 4m64 R5 55

5 ELLO NTOUTOUME Esther 776645 CAF /97 Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 4m32 D1 82

6 MONEGER Ophelie 1310011 CAF /96 Lisses Ac 91 I-F 4m13 D3 39

7 ROSELIE Lina 1430849 CAF /97 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 3m78 D5 60

8 MIGUEL Manon 685598 CAF /96 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 3m62 D5 25

9 HASSAN Jara (Ger) 1519735 CAF /96 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 3m47 D6 91

Longueur - Salle / CAM (15/12/2012)     Finale  directe 1

1 PALCY Jonathan 1412938 CAM /96 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 6m17 R2 46

2 MAHIEU Victor 699805 CAM /96 Es Montgeron 91 I-F 6m02 R3 16

3 MOURGUET Maxime 1034718 CAM /97 Lisses Ac 91 I-F 5m64 R6 38

4 DUPONT Hugo 1125795 CAM /97 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 5m60 R6 30

5 BRUSA Romain 1139645 CAM /97 St Michel Sports 91 I-F 5m48 D1 06

6 MOISE Andrei 1337072 CAM /97 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 5m45 D1 00

7 KERNALEGUEN Steven 1499414 CAM /96 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 5m41 D1 92

8 HOUIN Olivier 642894 CAM /96 Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 5m24 D2 58

9 GALLIEN Pierre 1008006 CAM /97 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 5m07 D3 24

10 BRIZ Lucas 1079411 CAM /97 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 4m68 D5 46

11 GIL Elias 1464045 CAM /97 Sc Draveil 91 I-F 4m67 D5 44

12 ANDRIEU SYLVESTERE Pierre 1330579 CAM /97 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 4m48 D6 06

13 MACHECLER Yoan 1479900 CAM /97 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 4m22 D7 54

Longueur - Salle / ESF (15/12/2012)     Finale  directe 1

1 ADAMIS Robyne 178464 ESF /93 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 5m59 IR1 73

2 LONGFORT Lauriane 1173247 ESF /93 Es Montgeron 91 I-F 4m77 R4 84

3 HOSTACHY Suzanne 530037 ESF /92 Elan 91 (palaiseau)* 91 I-F 4m77 R4 84

4 COULIBALY Absetou 1274351 ESF /92 Es Montgeron 91 I-F 4m38 D1 96

5 ANTOINE Roxane 594001 ESF /91 St Michel Sports 91 I-F 4m03 D3 17
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Longueur - Salle / ESM (16/12/2012)     Finale  directe 1

1 BENLEULMI Nadir 564449 ESM /91 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 6m27 R1 67

2 JUPITER Jordan 143892 ESM /93 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 6m21 R1 55

3 NOUVEL William 1371581 ESM /93 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 5m64 R6 38

4 POUPON Loic 1235913 ESM /92 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 4m73 D5 56

Longueur - Salle / JUF (15/12/2012)     Finale  directe 1

1 ALEXANDRE-ALEXIS Lyndsia 1237089 JUF /95 Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 5m51 IR1 55

2 NALETOVA Ekaterina (Rus) 1214470 JUF /94 Elan 91 (palaiseau)* 91 I-F 5m42 IR2 34

3 BA Aminata 601695 JUF /94 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 4m59 R6 43

4 CHAULEAU Sabrina 697304 JUF /94 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 4m56 R6 36

5 FOUQUET Perrine 593704 JUF /95 Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 4m51 R6 25

6 DAGONNEAU Estelle 717653 JUF /94 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 4m08 D3 28

Longueur - Salle / JUM (16/12/2012)     Finale  directe 1

1 BERNARD Benjamin 529703 JUM /94 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 6m71 IR2 57

2 MIMAULT Alexandre 676958 JUM /95 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 6m13 R2 38

3 BARCLAIS Axel 1123038 JUM /95 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 6m07 R3 26

4 ROMAIN Ludmael 1438371 JUM /94 Es Montgeron 91 I-F 5m97 R4 06

5 DUPONT Lucas 684141 JUM /95 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 5m87 R4 85

6 HUGONI Damien 1015039 JUM /95 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 5m64 R6 38

7 FERRAGUD Yohan 647100 JUM /95 Ca Orsay 91 I-F 5m28 D2 66

8 HACKER Yoann 716723 JUM /95 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 3m83 D8 78

DURIVAUX Edouard 1141965 JUM /95 Ca Orsay 91 I-F NP

Longueur - Salle / SEF (15/12/2012)     Finale  directe 1

1 BEAUGRAND Florence 873425 SEF /86 St Michel Sports 91 I-F 4m54 R6 32

2 MURRU Christelle 1498940 VEF /73 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 4m14 D3 41

3 ALEXANDRE-ALEXIS Mylene 1237030 VEF /73 Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 4m14 D3 41

4 M FUANANI Prinslie 668618 SEF /90 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 4m07 D3 26

Longueur - Salle / SEM (16/12/2012)     Finale  directe 1

1 DEVELAY Hadrien 543064 SEM /90 Es Montgeron 91 I-F 6m27 R1 67

2 JEANNETOT Yanis 949071 SEM /82 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 6m17 R2 46

3 ANGLADE Fabrice 1324686 SEM /90 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 5m88 R4 87

4 BERNARDI Sebastien 459019 SEM /84 Elan 91 (palaiseau)* 91 I-F 5m80 R5 71

5 CAVALIER Clement 214266 SEM /88 Lisses Ac 91 I-F 5m67 R5 45

6 LUTETE Daniel 1046524 SEM /88 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 5m47 D1 04

7 BOYER Denis 139572 SEM /89 Elan 91 (palaiseau)* 91 I-F 5m47 D1 04

8 MURRU Gilles 1498935 VEM /73 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 5m35 D1 80

9 BAUBEAU Thomas 329430 SEM /87 Lisses Ac 91 I-F 5m16 D3 42

10 BOUCHER Xavier 1218876 VEM /70 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 5m07 D3 24

11 BOURDOIS Guirec 530004 SEM /89 Elan 91 (palaiseau)* 91 I-F 5m03 D3 16

12 JEANNY Sebastien 265633 SEM /87 Es Montgeron 91 I-F 5m00 D3 10

Triple - Salle / CAF (16/12/2012)     Finale  directe 1

1 CORREIA Oceane 143730 CAF /96 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 9m96 R4 53

2 BANOU Sandy 1300290 CAF /97 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 9m91 R4 48

3 JEAN-LAURENT Lea 1381190 CAF /97 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 9m60 R5 13

4 DIARRA Salle 1003760 CAF /96 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 8m85 D2 31

Triple - Salle / CAM (16/12/2012)     Finale  directe 1

1 PROSPER Lewis 754353 CAM /97 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 11m54 R6 73

2 AYALA Pierre 1322425 CAM /97 Es Montgeron 91 I-F 11m46 R6 64

3 DURIVAUX Charles 1141971 CAM /97 Ca Orsay 91 I-F 10m85 D2 02

Triple - Salle / ESM (16/12/2012)     Finale  directe 1

1 NOUVEL William 1371581 ESM /93 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 10m25 D4 41

POUPON Loic 1235913 ESM /92 Athle 91 * 91 I-F NP

Triple - Salle / JUF (16/12/2012)     Finale  directe 1

1 BA Aminata 601695 JUF /94 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 11m06 IR2 76

2 BERING Aurelia 672546 JUF /94 Es Montgeron 91 I-F 10m53 R1 17
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Triple - Salle / JUM (16/12/2012)     Finale  directe 1

1 BARCLAIS Axel 1123038 JUM /95 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 12m79 R2 02

2 ROMAIN Ludmael 1438371 JUM /94 Es Montgeron 91 I-F 12m25 R4 46

3 DUPONT Lucas 684141 JUM /95 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 11m91 R5 11

Triple - Salle / SEF (16/12/2012)     Finale  directe 1

1 NICOULAUD Audrey 302396 SEF /80 Lisses Ac 91 I-F 9m69 R5 23

2 MONGAZON Rosalie 447301 SEF /89 Lisses Ac 91 I-F 9m54 R6 07

Triple - Salle / SEM (16/12/2012)     Finale  directe 1

1 LUTETE Daniel 1046524 SEM /88 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 12m16 R4 36

JEANNETOT Yanis 949071 SEM /82 Athle 91 * 91 I-F NP

Poids (3 Kg) - Salle / CAF (15/12/2012)     Finale  directe 1

1 TREHIN Lucie 145535 CAF /96 Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 10m86 R3 94

2 MUSENGESHI Audrey 1028240 CAF /96 Union Familiale De Quincy 91 I-F 10m33 R4 61

3 DIARRA Salle 1003760 CAF /96 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 9m76 R5 26

4 ELLO NTOUTOUME Esther 776645 CAF /97 Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 9m68 R6 21

5 CHAULEAU Kendra 1225145 CAF /97 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 9m28 R6 96

6 LEEMAN NAVARRETE Elena 1125792 CAF /97 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 9m21 R6 92

7 MBAN Elisa 1223881 CAF /97 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 8m41 D2 43

8 BONNAMY Chloe 1322433 CAF /97 Es Montgeron 91 I-F 8m09 D3 23

9 SCHAMBERGER Justine 1004980 CAF /97 Es Montgeron 91 I-F 8m08 D3 23

10 OLIVIER Segolene 1004271 CAF /97 Lisses Ac 91 I-F 7m89 D3 11

11 MONEGER Ophelie 1310011 CAF /96 Lisses Ac 91 I-F 6m94 D5 53

12 DONATI Loretta 1126131 CAF /97 Lisses Ac 91 I-F 6m68 D6 37

13 CISSE Yakare 1474844 CAF /96 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 6m22 D6 08

14 AMORY Amelie 1446738 CAF /97 Es Montgeron 91 I-F 5m26 D8 50

Poids (4 Kg) - Salle / ESF (15/12/2012)     Finale  directe 1

1 ADAMIS Robyne 178464 ESF /93 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 10m68 IR4 83

2 COLELLA Virginie 115378 ESF /91 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 10m64 IR4 80

3 ANTOINE Roxane 594001 ESF /91 St Michel Sports 91 I-F 6m49 D4 25

Poids (4 Kg) - Salle / JUF (15/12/2012)     Finale  directe 1

1 LEGRAND Skaila 117564 JUF /94 Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 10m39 R1 65

2 CHAULEAU Sabrina 697304 JUF /94 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 9m93 R2 37

3 DAGONNEAU Estelle 717653 JUF /94 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 8m99 R4 79

4 FOUQUET Perrine 593704 JUF /95 Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 8m45 R5 45

5 DIARRA Niarra 1003757 JUF /94 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 8m38 R6 41

6 CELESTIN Harmonie 1035548 JUF /95 Es Montgeron 91 I-F 7m78 D1 04

Poids (4 Kg) - Salle / SEF (15/12/2012)     Finale  directe 1

1 CAMARA Mahawa 346693 SEF /89 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 13m23 N3 41

2 BEAUGRAND Florence 873425 SEF /86 St Michel Sports 91 I-F 9m53 R3 12

3 DJELLAL Nohra 540464 SEF /90 Lisses Ac 91 I-F 8m77 R5 65

4 KOLASNIEWSKI Vanessa 963438 SEF /85 St Michel Sports 91 I-F 7m99 D1 17

5 ALEXANDRE-ALEXIS Mylene 1237030 VEF /73 Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 6m35 D5 16

Poids (5 Kg) - Salle / CAM (16/12/2012)     Finale  directe 1

1 MOURGUET Maxime 1034718 CAM /97 Lisses Ac 91 I-F 13m17 R3 11

2 HOUIN Olivier 642894 CAM /96 Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 11m29 R6 99

3 LAGACHE Pierre-alain 1381832 CAM /96 Lisses Ac 91 I-F 9m34 D4 83

4 MOISE Andrei 1337072 CAM /97 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 8m55 D5 36

5 LE GOFF Kyllian 1311827 CAM /96 Yerres Ac 91 I-F 8m24 D5 18

6 FERNANDES Kevin 1393820 CAM /97 Athletic Brunoy Club 91 I-F 7m70 D6 86

HAYES Theo 627686 CAM /97 Elan 91 (palaiseau)* 91 I-F NP
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Poids (6 Kg) - Salle / JUM (16/12/2012)     Finale  directe 1

1 BERNARD Benjamin 529703 JUM /94 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 13m02 R1 02

2 BARCLAIS Axel 1123038 JUM /95 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 11m11 R5 88

3 BEAUGENDRE Clement 583391 JUM /94 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 10m26 R6 37

4 DELANDES Maxime 144339 JUM /95 Es Montgeron 91 I-F 10m00 D1 22

5 HUGONI Damien 1015039 JUM /95 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 9m26 D2 78

6 GRICHOIS Antoine 807637 JUM /95 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 8m23 D4 17

7 DURIVAUX Edouard 1141965 JUM /95 Ca Orsay 91 I-F 8m19 D4 15

8 HACKER Yoann 716723 JUM /95 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 6m89 D7 38

Poids (7 Kg) - Salle / ESM (16/12/2012)     Finale  directe 1

1 FREDERIC Yann 595106 ESM /92 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 11m19 R3 93

2 BAILLY Kieran 527269 ESM /93 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 8m18 D3 14

Poids (7 Kg) - Salle / SEM (16/12/2012)     Finale  directe 1

1 LANTONKPODE Rodrigue 953826 SEM /81 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 11m83 R2 31

2 SENNEVILLE Jacky 259961 VEM /73 Es Montgeron 91 I-F 11m61 R2 18

3 VANDECASTEELE Francky 453709 SEM /74 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 11m57 R2 15

4 GRONDEIN Nicolas 1456100 SEM /80 As Corbeil-essonnes 91 I-F 10m43 R4 47

5 MARTINET Alain 833232 SEM /73 Yerres Ac 91 I-F 9m49 R6 92

6 BAUBEAU Thomas 329430 SEM /87 Lisses Ac 91 I-F 9m08 D1 67

7 LAGOUTTE Guillaume 548262 SEM /83 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 8m99 D1 62

8 VERDIER Richard 1406721 VEM /67 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 8m19 D3 15

9 ROUSSEAU Alain 1382163 VEM /66 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 6m89 D6 38

10 FERMENT Jean-claude 830205 VEM /69 Union Sportive De Ris Orangis 91 I-F 6m39 D7 08

3 000m  Marche-salle / CAF (16/12/2012)     Finale  directe 1

1 PRUNIER Elodie 778396 CAF /96 Union Sportive De Ris Orangis 91 I-F 20'46''0 D3 54

3 000m  Marche-salle / ESF (16/12/2012)     Finale  directe 1

1 LEPICIER Julie 392732 ESF /91 Moissy-cramayel Athletisme 77 I-F 18'16''6 R3 33

5 000m  Marche-salle / CAM (16/12/2012)     Finale  directe 1

1 RIBOT Maxime 1089294 CAM /96 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 25'50''6 R1 81

5 000m  Marche-salle / JUM (16/12/2012)     Finale  directe 1

1 COULON Xavier 146301 JUM /95 Ca Orsay 91 I-F 28'19''0 R6 64

5 000m  Marche-salle / SEM (16/12/2012)     Finale  directe 1

1 MARIE Frederic 231924 VEM /61 Plm Conflans 78 I-F 25'17''6 IR4 08

2 BRIERE Regis 213594 VEM /68 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 26'06''0 R2 68

3 BERGEAL Arthur 159729 SEM /84 Elan 91 (palaiseau)* 91 I-F 27'32''8 R5 00

4 DOUCERAIN Jean-luc 230547 VEM /54 Lisses Ac 91 I-F 29'48''7 D1 99

5 DREAU Jean-michel 834080 VEM /56 Domont Athletisme 95 I-F 31'49''1 D3 16

6 RISPAL Olivier 939855 VEM /58 Union Sportive De Ris Orangis 91 I-F 32'31''9 D4 88

7 TARDI Emmanuel 209577 VEM /67 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 34'26''3 D6 17
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